How to Order
VCH410 06
Valve type
1 D G
Voltage
1
2
3
4
5
6
100 VAC
200 VAC
110 VAC
220 VAC
  24 VDC
  12 VDC
Electrical entry
D
DL
Port size
04
06
10
1/2
3/4
11
3
2
1
∗ Consult with SMC
for other voltages.
CE marking compli-
ant products are
only available with
50 VDC or less.
DIN connector
DIN connector with light
∗ A surge voltage suppressor is integrated
inside the coil as a standard feature.
Thread type
(Conforming to ISO1179-1 on the
pneumatic/hydraulic G thread)
232
5.0 MPa Pilot Operated 3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VCH400
For Air